To, **BSE Limited,**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 504341

<u>Sub: Ravindra Energy Limited – Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchange in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Ref: ISIN - INE206N01018

Dear Sir/Madam,

I, Narendra Murkumbi, one of the Promoters of Ravindra Energy Limited ("Target Company") hereby submit Report as required under Regulation 10(6), to the Stock Exchange in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Copy of the disclosure is attached herewith.

Request you to kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Narendra Murkumbi – Promoter Address - C-1501, Beaumonde, Appsaheb Marathe Marg,

Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400025 Maharashtra

Place: Mumbai

Date: August 14, 2018

Encl: a/a

## <u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchange in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

1.	Na	ime of the Target Company (TC)	Ravindra Energy Limited			
2.	Na	ime of the acquirer(s)	Mr. Narendra Murkumbi			
3.		me of the stock exchange where shares the TC are listed	BSE Limited			
4.	rat	tails of the transaction including tionale, if any, for the transfer/quisition of shares.	Inter-se transfer among promoters for reconstitution and consolidation of Promoters Shareholding.			
5.		evant regulation under which the quirer is exempted from making open er.  Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii).				
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10(5) and if so,		Yes			
	Whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.		Yes, the disclosure was made to BSE Limited within the timeline specified under the regulation.			
	Date of filing with the stock exchange.		August 7, 2018			
7.	Details of acquisition		Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made		
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	Murkumbi Investments Private Limited	YES		
	b.	Date of acquisition	August 14, 2018	August 14, 2018		
	c. Number of shares / voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above		32,083,110 32,083,110			
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	26.27%	26.27%		
		Price at which shares are proposed to	Between Rs. 18.00 to Rs.	Rs. 17.85		

8.	Shareholding details		Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
	a.	Each Acquirer / Transferee (*)				
	i.	Mr. Narendra Murkumbi (Acquirer)	63,91,200	5.23	3,84,74,310	31.50
	ii.	Mrs. Vidya Murkumbi	1,000	0.00	1,000	0.00
	iii.	Mr. Shailesh Rojekar	2,50,000	0.20	2,50,000	0.20
	iv.	Mrs. Supriya Rojekar	2,50,000	0.20	2,50,000	0.20
	v.	Khandepar Investments Pvt. Ltd.	5,04,04,000	41.28	5,04,04,000	41.28
		Total	5,72,96,200	46.91	8,93,79,310	73.18
	b.	Each seller/Transferor				
	i.	Murkumbi Investments Pvt. Ltd.	3,20,83,110	26.27	NIL	-
	Tota	al (Promoter and promoter group)	8,93,79,310	73.18	8,93,79,310	73.18

## Note:

- (\*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In
  case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the
  persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Narendra Murkumbi – Promoter

Address - C-1501, Beaumonde, Appsaheb Marathe Marg,

Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400025 Maharashtra

Date: August 14, 2018

Place: Mumbai